86-81
$\infty$
\$
_
$\leq$

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	100809198	documents or copy thereof
. Name of conveying party(ies):		of receiving party(ies):
Yoshiro Shimayama Haruyo Kimura	Isuzu Motors Limite 26-1, Minami-Ohi 6- Shinagawa-ku Tokyo, JAPAN	- H
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ie: Yes _X_ No		address(es) attached?
. Nature of conveyance:		
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of	Name	
Other:		
Execution Date: 8/10/98		
. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):	
f document is being filed with a new app	plication, the execution date of th	e application is: 8/10/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	)
concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total number of:	applications and patents involv
	7. Total Fee (37 CF Enclosed X Authorized t 8. Deposit Account	R 3.41)\$40.00  o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013  e copy of this page if paying b
Joseph V. Coppola, Sr. Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC 1533 N. Woodward Avenue, Suite 140 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0650  7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belcopy is a true copy of the original of Joseph V. Coppola, Sr.  Name	7. Total Fee (37 CF  Enclosed  X Authorized t  8. Deposit Account (Attach duplicat deposit account	o be charged to deposit account  Number: 18-0013  e copy of this page if paying b  true and correct and any attac  Date

18-12-118-12

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received,

## Yoshiro Shimayama and Haruyo Kimura

hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

sell and assign to Isuzu Motors Limited,

a corporation of Japan business at , having a place of

26-1, Minami-Ohi 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled:

## SUPPLY PUMP FOR COMMON RAIL FUEL INJECTION SYSTEM

invented by the Assignor and as described in the following:

and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extentions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and Assignor agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at

August 10, 1998	Joshuro Shimayama
(Date)	Assignor
August 10, 1998	Harryo Kimuran
(Date)	Assignor
(Date)	Assignor

PATENT REEL: 9403 FRAME: 0557

12 / 0/2